Christopher Hiltunen
DPS Superintendent
chrish@iratownship.org
(586) 725-7231

WATER & SEWER DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE

7085 Meldrum
Fair Haven, M1 48023
Phone: (586) 725-0263

Renee Darga
Secretary
utilities@iratownship.org
(586) 725-0263 Ext. 103

EXHIBIT A Fax: (586) 725-8790
UPDATED AUG 2023
Department: Permit/ Request Type: Description: Current Fees:
Water 1" Water Tap Based on water service size $3,500.00 up to 1"
Water 11/2" Water Tap Based on water service size $7,000.00
Water 2" Water Tap Based on water service size $11,200.00
Water 3" Water Tap Based on water service size $21,000.00
Water 4" Water Tap Based on water service size $35,000.00
Water 6" Water Tap Based on water service size $70,000.00
Water 8" Water Tap Based on water service size $112,000.00
Water Water Lateral Line Charge Payment willbe based Oi::e:;:tr;f: ?fgf‘yfzteﬁa;::w:t;: ::: zlniaaz?szlt:ni\:r seven(7)years with an $27.04 per front footage
Water Initial Meter Charge Current cost of meters and fittings TBD
Water Inspection Charge $60.00
For Non-Payment 30.00
Water Water Turn On/Off After Hours Tu:ln-On Fee $$100.00
Water Meter Test Fee $50.00
Water Over 3" Calibration Services billed separately Actual Cost
Water Water Consumption WC- Billed Quarterly $6.18 per thousand gallons
Consumption Charge is adjusted annually by the CPI. If the CPI falls below 1, the Water Rate will increase by 1%.
Water Water Hauler Consumption Billed Quarterly + $15.00 Administration Fee 1.5 X consumption charge + Adm Fee
Water WH Water Haulers $9.27 per thousand gallons
Water Ready to serve fee Based on water service size Price/Quarterly
Water 3/4" Comm/Res Based on water service size $50.02
Water 1" Residential Based on water service size $50.02
Water 1" Commercial Based on water service size $125.04
Water 11/2" Based on water service size $250.08
Water 2" Based on water service size $400.13
Water 3" Based on water service size $750.25
Water 4" Based on water service size $1,250.41
Water 6" Based on water service size $2,500.82
Water 8" Based on water service size $4,001.31
NSF Check Charge Minimum $25 or Bank Charge
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Water Meter Replacement Fee Based on current cost/size of meter Price/Quarterly Meter Fee
Water 3/4" $227.50/$2.92
Water 1" $250.25/53.12
Water 11/2" $682.50/$8.53
Water 2" $747.50/59.34
Water 3" $1,495/518.68
Water 4" $2,145/$26.81
Water 6" $5,000/562.50
Water 8" $14,771.00/5184.64
Sewer 1" Sewer Tap Based on water service size $2,500.00 up to 1"
Sewer 11/2" Sewer Tap Based on water service size $5,000.00
Sewer 2" Sewer Tap Based on water service size $8,000.00
Sewer 3" Sewer Tap Based on water service size $15,000.00
Sewer 4" Sewer Tap Based on water service size $25,000.00
Sewer 6" Sewer Tap Based on water service size $50,000.00
Sewer 8" Sewer Tap Based on water service size $80,000.00
Sewer Inspection Charge $60.00
sewer | sewer ateralLine Charge | R 52150
Sewer ST Sewer Treatment Charge $7.44 per thousand gallons
Treatment Charge is adjusted annually by the CPL. If the CPI falls below 1, the Sewer Treatment Charge will increase by 1%.
Sewer Unmetered customers Billed Quarterly $60.00
Sewer Ready to serve fee Based on water service size Price/Quarterly
Sewer 3/4" Comm/Res Based on water service size S44.77
Sewer 1" Residential Based on water service size S44.77
Sewer 1" Commercial Based on water service size $111.93
Sewer 11/2" Based on water service size $223.85
Sewer 2" Based on water service size $358.16
Sewer 3" Based on water service size $671.55
Sewer 4" Based on water service size $1,119.25
Sewer 6" Based on water service size $2,238.50
Sewer 8" Based on water service size $3,581.60
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